

S.C.-246/2019

**Order No.23**  
**dated 19.09.2022**

Ld. P.P.in-charge is present.

Out of eight accused persons on bail, seven are present and rest is absent by petition praying for time for the reason stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

No S/R of W/A is received from the O/C. Patashpur P.S against accused Nripen Pahari.

Issue reminder at once.

Fix 16.11.2022 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Dictated and corrected :

A.S.J. F.T.C.-II, Contai.

A.S.J.F.T.C.-II, Contai.