

S.T.- 246/2019

Order no.24

dt. 16.11.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A against Nripen Pahari.

Eight accused persons are absent with petition on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered.

The payer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

No E/R is received.

It appears that the concerned P.S (Patashpur P.S.) in spite of having been directed to execute the W/A has not yet executed the same for the reason/ reasons best known to the concerned P.S.

However, the concerned O/C (O/C Patashpur P.S.) is strictly directed to execute the W/A against the accused person as noted above positively by the next date .i.d the O/C concerned has to appear personnel before the court to explain the reason for non compliance of court's order.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the concerned O/C for compliance.

Fix 22.11.2022 for E/R of W/A against accused Nripen Pahari and appearance.

Dictated and corrected :

A.S.J.F.T.C.-II, Contai.

A.S.J. F.T.C.-II, Contai.

WB 00927.