

S.C.- 246/2019

Order no. :26

dated : 30.1.2023

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

No E/R is received.

Eight accused persons are present with hajira.

Record transpires that the concerned O/C (O/C Patashpur P.S.) in spite of praying for time for execution of W/A on the last occasion vide order no.25 dt. 22.11.2022 has not sent any report with regard to the execution of W/A against accused Nripen Pahari.

In view of the above noted fact let the concerned O.C (O/C Patashpur) be directed to appear personally to explain as to why no action shall be taken against him for non compliance of court's order.

Let a copy of this order be sent to S.P. Purba Medinipur and concerned O.C.

Fix 28.4.2023 for appearance of the E/R of W/A and appearance of O/C.

D/C by me :

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.