

S.C. 246/2019

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,  
Addl. District Judge,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.

Order No.29  
Dated 19.08.2023

Out of nine accused persons on C.B., eight accused persons are present by filing hajira and one accused person is absent by petition on the reason stated therein.

Today is fixed for appearance.

The Ld. P.P. in charge files an appointment letter.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fixing 12.10.2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused as before.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.





