

S.C. 246/2019

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track,^{2nd} Court, Contai.

Order No. 31
Dated 19.01.2024

Out of 09 accused persons on C.B., 07 accused persons are present by filing hajira and remaining two are absent by petition praying for time for charge on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Defence counsel is present.

Heard and considered. Prayer is allowed.

No appointment letter has been received of Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor, Contai for conducting the Ld. P.P.-in-charge of the instant case .

Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor, Contai is requested to appoint the Ld.P.P.-in-charge by the date fixed.

Fix 04.03.2024 for appointment letter of Ld. P.P.-in-charge and appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

