

S.C. 246/2019

Present : A.N. Bhattacharjya
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Contai-in-charge.

Order No.32 dated 04.03.2024

Today is fixed for appointment letter of Ld. P.P.-in-charge and appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

The parties are absent without any step.

Local Bar Association has taken Resolution dated 04.03.2024 to the effect that Ld. Advocate could not be able to take steps and requested not to pass any adverse order.

The case is thus adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 16.04.24 for appointment letter of Ld. P.P.-in-charge and appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai-in-charge.